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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL RUNGTA PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3330201

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15199

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KOHKA ROAD, KURUD, BHILAI , DURG, CHATTISGARH - 490024
5 PRINCIPAL NAME RAJEEV KUMAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. ECONOMICS

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal@rungtapublicschool.ac.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9229155515

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/extension-afflication.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/GDR%20Registration.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/NO_OBJECTION_CERTIFICATE.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/No_objection_certificate.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL NEW.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/RPS%20fire%20safety.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/Self%20declaration.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/Water%20Sanitation%20cerificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/Fee-structure-cbse.pdf

2 ANNUALACADEMIC https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/RPS%20School%20Calendar%202025-26%20.pdf

CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL

https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/smc.php

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LISTOF PARENTS TEACHERS | yios.//mww.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/PTA%20MEMBERS. pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

5  LASTTHREE-YEAR RESULT https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/RESULT%200F%20LAST%20THREE %20 TEARS.pdf

OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION

AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS
1 2023 20

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS
1 2023 19

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

20

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

18

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

DETAILS

RAJEEV KUMAR

42

10

11

13

2:1

BHAVNA VERMA

BHAVNA VERMA

PASS
PERCENTAGE

100

PASS
PERCENTAGE

94.76

REMARKS

GOOD

REMARKS

GOOD
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Mrs. Deepti Singh VICE PRINCIPAL
Anindita Roy Choudhary PGT
Md. Sohail Sarwar PGT
Mrs. Shipra Roy PRT
Mrs. Neeti Buxy PRT
Babita Kukreja PRT
Shougata Shome TGT
Shilpi Ganguly PGT
Roop Kanwar Chaudhary PRT
Pooja Kumar PRT
Anirban Chakraborty PGT
RAJEEV KUMAR PRINCIPAL
Prateek Chatterjee PGT
Madhhura Allurwar TGT
Anupma Saraugi PGT
Monika Rathi TGT
Vidya Satheesh PGT
Jubaid Ali PGT
Sreelekha Vijay PRT
Nisha Kaur NTT
Anjana Pandey TGT
Naushad Khan TGT
Ruchi Gokhale NTT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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18500
20 & 239

6 & 238

YES

https://youtu.be/kvRfIKVkldc?si=D8UzVct8L7m34SDC

M. Sc
M.A English
M.A
M.A
M.A Hindi, M.A. Sociology
B.com
MFA
M.Phill
M.SC
M.SC
M.C.A
MA
Ph.D.
MCA
MA
Msc
M.Sc
M.Sc
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.

M.A.
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Dr. Vikas Gadpale
Priti Charan
Jharna Dhamde
Baijnath Gupta
Apurwa Gupta
Mona Mockoul
SUMAN PATEL
ASHA SHARMA
GOPAL NAYAK
VIVIAN EMANUEL
ANJALI CHOUDHARY
P. SAROJ SHINTHIYA
TARUN UIKEY
SHAKHI SINGH
BHAVANA VERMA
Bhavana Meshram
Ritika Mandal
SHIVENDRA PRATAP SINGH RAJPUT
PREETI SHELAR
Shahin Sheikh

M . Shreya

PRIYA SAHU
Sonu Patni
Rameez Zahid
Anjana Singh
Anjali Rohra
Shalini Singh
Tejinder kaur
Niharika Jaiswal
Himanshi Khurana
Annu singh
Tahreen Raza

Abhishek Sardar
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PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

HM

OTHER

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

Phd.

M.Sc

M.A.

B.P.Ed

M.Com

MCA

B.com, B.Ed
M.sc
GRADUATION
BCA, M. P.Ed.
B. Sc,

MA

B. Sc,

B.E Civil

MA

BA

MSC

MA

B.Ed

B.sc

MPA

Master of fine arts
MBA

Diploma in Mechanical Engineering
Phd in Education
B.Com

B.sc/ B.ed

B Com

MA/ B-Ed

B Com

,MA

B Com

M.Sc (Maths)
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