APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

# A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RUNGTA PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3330201
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15199
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KOHKA ROAD, KURUD, BHILAI , DURG, CHATTISGARH - 490024
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RAJEEV KUMAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. ECONOMICS
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal@rungtapublicschool.ac.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9229155515

#### **B** : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/extension-afflication.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/GDR%20Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/NO_OBJECTION_CERTIFICATE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/No_objection_certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE- NEW.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/RPS%20fire%20safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/Self%20declaration.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/Water%20Sanitation%20cerificate.pdf

# NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/Fee-structure-cbse.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/RPS%20School%20Calendar%202025-26%20.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/smc.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/PTA%20MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.rungtapublicschool.ac.in/downloads/RESULT%20OF%20LAST%20THREE%20TEARS.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RAJEEV KUMAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	10
	TGT	11
	PRT	13
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BHAVNA VERMA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	BHAVNA VERMA

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	20	20	100	GOOD

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	19	18	94.76	GOOD

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

#### 4/30/25, 10:37 AM

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	18500
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	20 & 239
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 238
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/kvRflKVkldc?si=D8UzVct8L7m34SDC

#### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mrs. Deepti Singh	VICE PRINCIPAL	M. Sc
2	Anindita Roy Choudhary	PGT	M.A English
3	Md. Sohail Sarwar	PGT	M.A
4	Mrs. Shipra Roy	PRT	M.A
5	Mrs. Neeti Buxy	PRT	M.A Hindi, M.A. Sociology
6	Babita Kukreja	PRT	B.com
7	Shougata Shome	TGT	MFA
8	Shilpi Ganguly	PGT	M.Phill
9	Roop Kanwar Chaudhary	PRT	M.SC
10	Pooja Kumar	PRT	M.SC
11	Anirban Chakraborty	PGT	M.C.A
12	RAJEEV KUMAR	PRINCIPAL	МА
13	Prateek Chatterjee	PGT	Ph.D.
14	Madhhura Allurwar	TGT	MCA
15	Anupma Saraugi	PGT	MA
16	Monika Rathi	TGT	Msc
17	Vidya Satheesh	PGT	M.Sc
18	Jubaid Ali	PGT	M.Sc
19	Sreelekha Vijay	PRT	М.А.
20	Nisha Kaur	NTT	M.A.
21	Anjana Pandey	TGT	M.A.
22	Naushad Khan	TGT	M.A.
23	Ruchi Gokhale	NTT	M.A.

4/30/25, 10:37 AM

/30/25, 10:3	37 AM	Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARA	5 6.0
24	Dr. Vikas Gadpale	PGT	Phd.
25	Priti Charan	TGT	M.Sc
26	Jharna Dhamde	TGT	M.A.
27	Baijnath Gupta	PET	B.P.Ed
28	Apurwa Gupta	PRT	M.Com
29	Mona Mockoul	TGT	MCA
30	SUMAN PATEL	NTT	B.com, B.Ed
31	ASHA SHARMA	PGT	M.sc
32	GOPAL NAYAK	TGT	GRADUATION
33	VIVIAN EMANUEL	PET	BCA, M. P.Ed.
34	ANJALI CHOUDHARY	PRT	B. Sc,
35	P. SAROJ SHINTHIYA	PRT	МА
36	TARUN UIKEY	PTI	B. Sc,
37	SHAKHI SINGH	TGT	B.E Civil
38	BHAVANA VERMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
39	Bhavana Meshram	TGT	ВА
40	Ritika Mandal	TGT	MSC
41	SHIVENDRA PRATAP SINGH RAJPUT	PGT	МА
42	PREETI SHELAR	TGT	B.Ed
43	Shahin Sheikh	NTT	B.sc
44	M . Shreya	OTHER	MPA
45	PRIYA SAHU	PRT	Master of fine arts
46	Sonu Patni	НМ	MBA
47	Rameez Zahid	OTHER	Diploma in Mechanical Engineering
48	Anjana Singh	NTT	Phd in Education
49	Anjali Rohra	NTT	B.Com
50	Shalini Singh	NTT	B.sc/ B.ed
51	Tejinder kaur	NTT	B Com
52	Niharika Jaiswal	NTT	MA / B-Ed
53	Himanshi Khurana	NTT	B Com
54	Annu singh	OTHER	,MA
55	Tahreen Raza	OTHER	B Com
56	Abhishek Sardar	OTHER	M.Sc (Maths)